PASSED 
9 – 0 

15-2020 

5. An ordinance authorizing the Mayor of the City of Euclid to enter into a 
one year contract with XL Catlin, 505 Eagleview Blvd, Ste. 100, Exton, 
PA 19341, for police professional liability insurance at a cost not to exceed 
ninety thousand three hundred and fifty-seven dollars and zero cents 
($90,357.00).  Sponsored by Mayor Holzheimer Gail) 

Comment: This would renew the insurance for police liability.  

Ord. 
(012-20) 

PASSED 
9 – 0 

16-2020 

6. An ordinance authorizing the Director of Law to settle the lawsuit Shajuan 
Gray v. City of Euclid, et al, 1:18-cv-02418, under terms and conditions